GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Agricultural Debt Redemption Scheme –Budget Release Order for an amount of Rs.1000,00,000,000/-(Rupees One Thousand Crores) for the year 2016-17 towards the meeting the expenditure for payment of $2^{\rm nd}$ instalment including 10% interest under Agricultural Debt Redemption Scheme – Administrative Sanction - Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 317 Dated: 07-05-2016

Read:

G.O.Rt.No.1348, Finance (FMU-A-C,AHDDF,CS) Dept, dated:06.05.2016.

ORDER:

In pursuance of the orders issued in the G.O. read above, Government hereby accord administrative sanction to the Director of Agriculture, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad for an amount of Rs.1000,00,00,000/-(Rupees One Thousand Crores) from the budget provision 2016-17 in relaxation of quarterly regulation orders towards meeting the expenditure for payment of $2^{\rm nd}$ instalment including 10% interest under Agricultural Debt Redemption Scheme as detailed below:-

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Head of Account	Charged/ Voted	Provision in BE 2016-17	Additional Amounts Sanctioned	Amounts Reappro -priated	Total Provision in BE 2016-17	Amount Already Authorised	Amount Authorised Now	Balance Amount Available
Scheme Name: Agriculture Debt Redemption Scheme									
Procedure of Drawal of Funds: Adjustment to PD Account									
Drawing Officer: Concerned Drawing Officer									
Remarks: PD A/c No.92/APSHQT of RSS (Rythu Sadhikara Samstha)									
1	2401-00- 800-00- 18-310- 312	V	3512,00.00	0	0	3512,00.00	142,09.00	1000,00.00	2369,91.00
		Total	3512,00.00	0	0	3512,00.00	142,09.00	1000,00.00	2369,91.00

- 2. The Director of Agriculture, A.P., Hyderabad shall take necessary action in the matter accordingly.
- 3. This order issues based on the Budget Release Order issued by the Finance (FMU-A-C-ADHDDF,CS) Department vide G.O. read above.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

T.VIJAY KUMAR SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (AGRI)

То

The Director of Agriculture, A.P., Hyderabad.

The Chief Executive Officer, Rythu Sadhikara Samstha, A.P., Hyderabad.

Copy to:

The P.S to Min(Agri),

The P.S to Spl.C.S(Agri),

The Fin(FMU(A-C-AHDDF,CS) Dept.

SF/SC.

//FORWARDED BY ORDDR//

SECTION OFFICER